

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Boesenecker

1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated March 25, 2024, page 2,
2 line 38, strike "(4)(h)" and substitute "(5)(e)".

3 Page 2, line 40, strike "**Authorization**" and substitute "**Authorization,**
4 **signs,**".

5 Page 3, line 1, strike "GENERAL," and substitute "PREAPPROVED,".

6 Page 3, lines 32 and 33, strike "tow under subsection (3)(b)(I)(G) or
7 (3)(b)(I)(H) of this section," and substitute "tow, ~~under subsection~~
8 ~~(3)(b)(I)(G) or (3)(b)(I)(H) of this section,~~".

9 Page 4, line 30, before "**signs.**" insert "**towing carrier**".

10 Page 5, strike lines 20 through 22.

11 Page 6, after line 3 insert:

12 "(e) A TOWING CARRIER SHALL NOT REQUIRE A PERSON TO
13 UNDERGO AN APPROVAL PROCESS OTHER THAN SIGNING THE FORM
14 CREATED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (5)(d) OF THIS SECTION."

** ** ** ** **